

ORD# 0251-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 COOKE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1165 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100043
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/22/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Beheler Excavating , Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	0.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Controls	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,000.00	14,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	9255	SY	8.00	74,040.00	0.01	2.16	2.17	20,083.35	0.00	3.00	3.00	27,765.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	78	CY	300.00	23,400.00	195.00	195.00	390.00	30,420.00	50.00	120.00	170.00	13,260.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	24	CY	500.00	12,000.00	130.00	130.00	260.00	6,240.00	100.00	500.00	600.00	14,400.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	2	CY	50.00	100.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	1,200.00	30.00	270.00	300.00	600.00
7	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	1388	GAL	3.00	4,164.00	1.00	1.25	2.25	3,123.00	1.50	0.50	2.00	2,776.00
8	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	252	SY	3.00	756.00	22.00	24.00	46.00	11,592.00	10.00	50.00	60.00	15,120.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete	386	CY	80.00	30,880.00	85.00	85.00	170.00	65,620.00	95.00	35.00	130.00	50,180.00
10	608	Concrete Walk (4")	755	SF	15.00	11,325.00	4.00	4.00	8.00	6,040.00	2.00	10.00	12.00	9,060.00
11	608*	Curb Ramps	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	250.00	400.00	650.00	1,300.00	100.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00
12	609	Curb, Straight 18"	21	LF	25.00	525.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	1,050.00	10.00	40.00	50.00	1,050.00
13	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	57	LF	25.00	1,425.00	25.00	25.00	50.00	2,850.00	10.00	40.00	50.00	2,850.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	85,110.00	85,110.00	40,000.00	280,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00
15	615	Temporary Pavement	3397	SY	8.50	28,874.50	0.01	0.01	0.02	67.94	1.00	2.00	3.00	10,191.00
16	659	Seeding and Mulching	5009	SY	4.00	20,036.00	1.00	1.50	2.50	12,522.50	0.30	0.50	0.80	4,007.20
17	801*	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	43	CY	120.00	5,160.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	86.00	90.00	10.00	100.00	4,300.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	900	LBS	2.00	1,800.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,800.00	1.50	0.50	2.00	1,800.00
19	801	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	5104	LF	95.00	484,880.00	32.00	42.00	74.00	377,696.00	40.00	45.00	85.00	433,840.00
20	801	8-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	4351	LF	105.00	456,855.00	39.50	42.00	81.50	354,606.50	50.00	50.00	100.00	435,100.00
21	801	12-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	3161	LF	120.00	379,320.00	50.50	35.00	85.50	270,265.50	60.00	50.00	110.00	347,710.00
22	802	6-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	39	EA	900.00	35,100.00	650.00	200.00	850.00	33,150.00	700.00	100.00	800.00	31,200.00
23	802	8-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	1,200.00	13,200.00	950.00	250.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	900.00	300.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
24	802	12-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,620.00	300.00	1,920.00	7,680.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	7,200.00
25	803	16-Inch x 12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	2,200.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	500.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
26	803	16-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,650.00	1,800.00	4,450.00	17,800.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
27	803	8-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,300.00	1,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
28	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	131	EA	1,250.00	163,750.00	235.00	1,185.00	1,420.00	186,020.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	157,200.00
29	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	119	EA	1,100.00	130,900.00	150.00	750.00	900.00	107,100.00	500.00	600.00	1,100.00	130,900.00
30	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	370.00	1,200.00	1,570.00	6,280.00	500.00	800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
31	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	3	EA	1,250.00	3,750.00	195.00	850.00	1,045.00	3,135.00	500.00	750.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
32	805	1-1/2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	700.00	1,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
33	805	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,320.00	1,000.00	2,320.00	2,320.00	900.00	1,300.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
34	805	2-Inch Curb Stop	3	EA	200.00	600.00	350.00	350.00	700.00	2,100.00	200.00	100.00	300.00	900.00
35	805*	Curb Box	296	EA	200.00	59,200.00	35.00	20.00	55.00	16,280.00	20.00	10.00	30.00	8,880.00
36	809	Fire Hydrant	30	EA	2,640.00	79,200.00	1,350.00	550.00	1,900.00	57,000.00	1,500.00	850.00	2,350.00	70,500.00
37	810*	6 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	270.00	100.00	370.00	2,960.00	100.00	50.00	150.00	1,200.00
38	810*	12 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	400.00	3,200.00	320.00	100.00	420.00	3,360.00	100.00	75.00	175.00	1,400.00
39	810*	18 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	360.00	150.00	510.00	4,080.00	150.00	50.00	200.00	1,600.00
40	810*	24 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	600.00	4,800.00	420.00	200.00	620.00	4,960.00	150.00	75.00	225.00	1,800.00
41	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	269	CY	25.00	6,725.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	538.00	4.00	1.00	5.00	1,345.00
42	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	103	CY	20.00	2,060.00	22.00	22.00	44.00	4,532.00	28.00	2.00	30.00	3,090.00
43	816	1-Inch Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	300.00	300.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	100.00	600.00	700.00	700.00
44	816	1-1/2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	3,000.00
45	816	2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	12	EA	750.00	9,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,700.00	20,400.00	100.00	500.00	600.00	7,200.00
46	SPECIAL	Permanent Pavement	943	CY	110.00	103,730.00	110.00	95.00	205.00	193,315.00	130.00	50.00	180.00	169,740.00
47	SPECIAL	Heat Welding	267	SY	10.00	2,670.00	22.00	22.00	44.00	11,748.00	5.00	85.50	90.50	24,163.50
48	SPECIAL	Tracer Wire	576	FT	2.00	1,152.00	0.15	0.05	0.20	115.20	0.20	0.05	0.25	144.00
49	SPECIAL	Intersection Speed Table Replacement	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	36,000.00
50	SPECIAL	Standard Speed Hump Replacement	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
51	SPECIAL	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Beheler Excavating , Inc. 19545 Ankneytown Rd, Fredericktown, OH 43019				Shelly & Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
52	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Main and Services	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
53	SPECIAL	2-Inch HDPE Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	576	LF	30.00	17,280.00	5.00	11.00	16.00	9,216.00	4.00	16.00	20.00	11,520.00
54	SPECIAL	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	379	LF	120.00	45,480.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	22,740.00	40.00	45.00	85.00	32,215.00
55	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	4,000.00	200.00	500.00	700.00	5,600.00
56	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Service Connection at Curb Stop	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	100.00	600.00	700.00	2,100.00
57	SPECIAL	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	23	EA	2,500.00	57,500.00	235.00	1,365.00	1,600.00	36,800.00	600.00	600.00	1,200.00	27,600.00
58	SPECIAL	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	13	EA	3,000.00	39,000.00	370.00	1,400.00	1,770.00	23,010.00	600.00	700.00	1,300.00	16,900.00
59	SPECIAL	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	1	EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	1,900.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,477,137.50				\$2,173,911.99				\$2,575,556.70
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)				\$371,570.63				\$326,086.80				\$386,333.51
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,848,708.13				\$2,499,998.79				\$2,961,890.21
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										-12.24%				3.97%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)										yes	No; BOCA Constr. Inactive			
Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included? (N/A)										yes	No, but can ask for clarification, if needed.			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 35)										30-0160262 (exp. 1/10/15, MAJ)	31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)			
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 54-57)										yes	yes			
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 66)										n/a	n/a			
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 67)										yes	yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 68)										American Contractors Indemnity Co.	Ohio Farmers Insurance / Travelers Casualty			

*Denotes Contingency Item. Use as directed by the Division of Water Engineer

ORD# 0251-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 COOKE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1165 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100043
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/22/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Controls	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	9255	SY	8.00	74,040.00	2.40	22,212.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	18,510.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	78	CY	300.00	23,400.00	250.00	19,500.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	15,600.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	24	CY	500.00	12,000.00	365.00	8,760.00	390.00	260.00	650.00	15,600.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	2	CY	50.00	100.00	29.00	58.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	200.00
7	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	1388	GAL	3.00	4,164.00	2.00	2,776.00	2.00	1.00	3.00	4,164.00
8	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	252	SY	3.00	756.00	50.00	12,600.00	32.00	22.00	54.00	13,608.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete	386	CY	80.00	30,880.00	185.00	71,410.00	114.00	76.00	190.00	73,340.00
10	608	Concrete Walk (4")	755	SF	15.00	11,325.00	8.00	6,040.00	7.00	5.00	12.00	9,060.00
11	608*	Curb Ramps	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00
12	609	Curb, Straight 18"	21	LF	25.00	525.00	38.00	798.00	90.00	60.00	150.00	3,150.00
13	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	57	LF	25.00	1,425.00	40.00	2,280.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	11,400.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
15	615	Temporary Pavement	3397	SY	8.50	28,874.50	0.01	33.97	6.00	4.00	10.00	33,970.00
16	659	Seeding and Mulching	5009	SY	4.00	20,036.00	7.00	35,063.00	2.00	1.00	3.00	15,027.00
17	801*	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	43	CY	120.00	5,160.00	75.00	3,225.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	2,150.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	900	LBS	2.00	1,800.00	2.00	1,800.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	900.00
19	801	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	5104	LF	95.00	484,880.00	94.00	479,776.00	58.00	39.00	97.00	495,088.00
20	801	8-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	4351	LF	105.00	456,855.00	103.00	448,153.00	71.00	47.00	118.00	513,418.00
21	801	12-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	3161	LF	120.00	379,320.00	133.00	420,413.00	82.00	55.00	137.00	433,057.00
22	802	6-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	39	EA	900.00	35,100.00	1,300.00	50,700.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	29,250.00
23	802	8-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	1,200.00	13,200.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	660.00	440.00	1,100.00	12,100.00
24	802	12-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	1,600.00	1,100.00	2,700.00	10,800.00
25	803	16-Inch x 12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
26	803	16-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	8,200.00	32,800.00	4,200.00	2,800.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
27	803	8-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
28	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	131	EA	1,250.00	163,750.00	1,410.00	184,710.00	960.00	640.00	1,600.00	209,600.00
29	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	119	EA	1,100.00	130,900.00	1,075.00	127,925.00	540.00	360.00	900.00	107,100.00
30	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
31	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	3	EA	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,140.00	3,420.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
32	805	1-1/2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
33	805	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34	805	2-Inch Curb Stop	3	EA	200.00	600.00	800.00	2,400.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	1,800.00
35	805*	Curb Box	296	EA	200.00	59,200.00	32.00	9,472.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	5,920.00
36	809	Fire Hydrant	30	EA	2,640.00	79,200.00	2,200.00	66,000.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
37	810*	6 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	400.00	3,200.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	400.00
38	810*	12 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	400.00	3,200.00	450.00	3,600.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	480.00
39	810*	18 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	42.00	28.00	70.00	560.00
40	810*	24 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	600.00	4,800.00	550.00	4,400.00	48.00	32.00	80.00	640.00
41	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	269	CY	25.00	6,725.00	50.00	13,450.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	1,345.00
42	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	103	CY	20.00	2,060.00	20.00	2,060.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	2,575.00
43	816	1-Inch Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	300.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
44	816	1-1/2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
45	816	2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	12	EA	750.00	9,000.00	1,400.00	16,800.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	18,000.00
46	SPECIAL	Permanent Pavement	943	CY	110.00	103,730.00	223.00	210,289.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	188,600.00
47	SPECIAL	Heat Welding	267	SY	10.00	2,670.00	70.00	18,690.00	24.00	16.00	40.00	10,680.00
48	SPECIAL	Tracer Wire	576	FT	2.00	1,152.00	1.00	576.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	1,152.00
49	SPECIAL	Intersection Speed Table Replacement	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	9,600.00	6,400.00	16,000.00	48,000.00
50	SPECIAL	Standard Speed Hump Replacement	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
51	SPECIAL	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH 43026		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, OH 44903			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
52	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Main and Services	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
53	SPECIAL	2-Inch HDPE Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	576	LF	30.00	17,280.00	28.00	16,128.00	17.00	11.00	28.00	16,128.00
54	SPECIAL	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	379	LF	120.00	45,480.00	75.00	28,425.00	45.00	30.00	75.00	28,425.00
55	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	4,000.00
56	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Service Connection at Curb Stop	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	700.00	2,100.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	1,500.00
57	SPECIAL	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	23	EA	2,500.00	57,500.00	2,650.00	60,950.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	3,400.00	78,200.00
58	SPECIAL	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	13	EA	3,000.00	39,000.00	2,700.00	35,100.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	45,500.00
59	SPECIAL	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	1	EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,477,137.50		\$2,682,692.97				\$2,713,497.00
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)				\$371,570.63		\$402,403.95				\$407,024.55
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,848,708.13		\$3,085,096.92				\$3,120,521.55
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								8.30%				9.54%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)								yes				yes
Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included? (N/A)								yes		No, but can ask for clarification, if needed.		
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 35)								31-0724866 (exp. 12/16/15, MAJ)		20-1643186 (exp. 4/12/15, MAJ)		
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 54-57)								Statement 1; "is not" current on taxes				yes
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 66)								n/a				n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 67)								yes				yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 68)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co. of America		

*Denotes Contingency Item. Use as directed by the Division of Water Engineer

ORD# 0251-2014, DIVISION OF WATER
 COOKE ROAD AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS
 CONTRACT NO. 1165 C.I.P. NO. 690236-100043
 BID TABULATION, OPENED 1/22/14

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,511.03	2,511.03
2	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Controls	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	9255	SY	8.00	74,040.00	0.00	2.40	2.40	22,212.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	78	CY	300.00	23,400.00	200.00	350.00	550.00	42,900.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	24	CY	500.00	12,000.00	100.00	375.00	475.00	11,400.00
6	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	2	CY	50.00	100.00	25.00	100.00	125.00	250.00
7	407	Tack Coat, Bituminous	1388	GAL	3.00	4,164.00	1.00	1.50	2.50	3,470.00
8	423	Crack Sealing, Type I	252	SY	3.00	756.00	9.00	21.00	30.00	7,560.00
9	448	Asphalt Concrete	386	CY	80.00	30,880.00	160.00	20.00	180.00	69,480.00
10	608	Concrete Walk (4")	755	SF	15.00	11,325.00	1.50	7.50	9.00	6,795.00
11	608*	Curb Ramps	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	300.00	250.00	550.00	1,100.00
12	609	Curb, Straight 18"	21	LF	25.00	525.00	5.00	22.00	27.00	567.00
13	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	57	LF	25.00	1,425.00	5.00	28.00	33.00	1,881.00
14	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	84,000.00
15	615	Temporary Pavement	3397	SY	8.50	28,874.50	0.00	0.01	0.01	33.97
16	659	Seeding and Mulching	5009	SY	4.00	20,036.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	5,009.00
17	801*	Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease	43	CY	120.00	5,160.00	75.00	0.00	75.00	3,225.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	900	LBS	2.00	1,800.00	1.00	0.00	1.00	900.00
19	801	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	5104	LF	95.00	484,880.00	35.00	75.00	110.00	561,440.00
20	801	8-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	4351	LF	105.00	456,855.00	40.00	90.00	130.00	565,630.00
21	801	12-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings	3161	LF	120.00	379,320.00	50.00	85.00	135.00	426,735.00
22	802	6-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	39	EA	900.00	35,100.00	450.00	150.00	600.00	23,400.00
23	802	8-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	1,200.00	13,200.00	850.00	550.00	1,400.00	15,400.00
24	802	12-Inch Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	600.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
25	803	16-Inch x 12-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,200.00	2,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
26	803	16-Inch x 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	4	EA	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	7,200.00	28,800.00
27	803	8-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve and Appurtenances	1	EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
28	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	131	EA	1,250.00	163,750.00	250.00	1,050.00	1,300.00	170,300.00
29	805	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	119	EA	1,100.00	130,900.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	119,000.00
30	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	4	EA	1,400.00	5,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
31	805	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	3	EA	1,250.00	3,750.00	750.00	950.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
32	805	1-1/2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
33	805	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Short)	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
34	805	2-Inch Curb Stop	3	EA	200.00	600.00	100.00	650.00	750.00	2,250.00
35	805*	Curb Box	296	EA	200.00	59,200.00	25.00	10.00	35.00	10,360.00
36	809	Fire Hydrant	30	EA	2,640.00	79,200.00	1,400.00	1,600.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
37	810*	6 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	250.00	50.00	300.00	2,400.00
38	810*	12 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	400.00	3,200.00	300.00	50.00	350.00	2,800.00
39	810*	18 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	500.00	4,000.00	350.00	50.00	400.00	3,200.00
40	810*	24 Inch Hydrant Extension	8	EA	600.00	4,800.00	400.00	50.00	450.00	3,600.00
41	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	269	CY	25.00	6,725.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	2,690.00
42	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	103	CY	20.00	2,060.00	15.00	5.00	20.00	2,060.00
43	816	1-Inch Water Main Abandoned	1	EA	300.00	300.00	50.00	950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
44	816	1-1/2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	6	EA	500.00	3,000.00	50.00	950.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
45	816	2-Inch Water Main Abandoned	12	EA	750.00	9,000.00	50.00	950.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
46	SPECIAL	Permanent Pavement	943	CY	110.00	103,730.00	100.00	150.00	250.00	235,750.00
47	SPECIAL	Heat Welding	267	SY	10.00	2,670.00	5.00	40.00	45.00	12,015.00
48	SPECIAL	Tracer Wire	576	FT	2.00	1,152.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	576.00
49	SPECIAL	Intersection Speed Table Replacement	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	12,500.00	37,500.00
50	SPECIAL	Standard Speed Hump Replacement	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
51	SPECIAL	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,500.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Conie Construction Co. 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, OH 43211			
					Unit Cost	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
					52	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Main and Services	1	LS	25,000.00
53	SPECIAL	2-Inch HDPE Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	576	LF	30.00	17,280.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	57,600.00
54	SPECIAL	6-Inch Water Pipe and Fittings, Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	379	LF	120.00	45,480.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	37,900.00
55	SPECIAL	Project Identification Signs	8	EA	750.00	6,000.00	400.00	225.00	625.00	5,000.00
56	SPECIAL	Temporary Water Service Connection at Curb Stop	3	EA	600.00	1,800.00	100.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
57	SPECIAL	3/4-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	23	EA	2,500.00	57,500.00	100.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	71,300.00
58	SPECIAL	1-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	13	EA	3,000.00	39,000.00	200.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	41,600.00
59	SPECIAL	2-Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred (Long), Hot Tap	1	EA	3,200.00	3,200.00	500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
SUBTOTAL						\$2,477,137.50				\$2,903,900.00
	Special	CONTINGENCY (15% of subtotal)				\$371,570.63				\$435,585.00
BIDDER'S TOTAL						\$2,848,708.13				\$3,339,485.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										17.23%
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)										yes
Contractor's notarized statement of experience for HDD included? (N/A)										yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 35)										31-0800904 (exp. 10/9/14, MAJ)
Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 54-57)										yes
(0) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. 66)										n/a
Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 67)										yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 68)										Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

*Denotes Contingency Item. Use as directed by the Division of Water Engineer

Line 4: Conie had \$550 for Subtotal.